

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	484-	-2023	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/13	/2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	5/15	/2023			Final action:	5/15/2023		
Enactment date:	5/15	/2023			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	5/16	/2023						
Title:	prof You com optic	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to employ one or more professional consultants to administer, implement, and manage the Department of Public Utilities' Youth Employment Program and authorizing one or more contracts with public entities, individuals, or communities for purposes of implementing the program, for a period of one year, with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Utilities; and authorizing the Director to apply for and accept any gifts, grants or services from any public or private entity.						
Sponsors:	Brian Kazy, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS, UTILITIES DEPARTMENT, YOUTH EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 484-2023-Prof Serv for youth employment, PU, 2. 484-2023 Executive Summary -Youth Employment Program, 3. Final Version - City Record May 26, 2023 Page 118							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result	
5/15/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil		ар	proved	Pass	
4/17/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil		rea	read and referred to administrative review		

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to employ one or more professional consultants to administer, implement, and manage the Department of Public Utilities' Youth Employment Program and authorizing one or more contracts with public entities, individuals, or communities for purposes of implementing the program, for a period of one year, with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Utilities; and authorizing the Director to apply for and accept any gifts, grants or services from any public or private entity.